S
H
D
S
e
r
i
e

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
--
HD Series - Interlock Item Ordering Guide
ITEM MASTER NUMBER
Kirk Key Interlock Company
- Type of Interlock (Columns 2 & 3)
- Auxiliary Switch Requirements (Column 4)
- Bolt Projection (measured in withdrawn position)
special lengths may be added (Columns 5, 6 & 7)
- Number of Cylinders and Key Removable Positions (Columns 8 & 9)
- Options desired (where applicable)
- Ultimate End User, name and location
- Key Interchange
- Coordination Requirements
- Quantity
* REQUIRED INFORMATION *
COLUMNS 5,6,7 COLUMN 8 COLUMN 9 OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
Kirk Key Interlock Company
9048 Meridian Circle NW, North Canton, OH  44720 Ph:
234.209.9301    Fax: 330.497.4400
Toll Free: 800.438.2442
Be sure to place dashes in
columns 5,6 & 7 when ordering
Type T, D or DM interlocks.
COLUMN 10
COLUMN 11
COLUMN 12
COLUMN 13
COLUMN 14
1-1/2", 38.1mm
2",  50.8mm
3",  76.2mm3 0 0
2 0 0
1
1
1
2 5
3 7
5 0
COLUMN 4
NONE
S
SS
SSS
SSSS
0
3
4
5
6
* Denotes status of
contacts with locking
bolt in withdrawn
position.
2 N/O 1 N/C* A
B
See MD Data Sheets
2.3 (A&B) &
2.4 (S Switches)
4 N/O 2 N/C*
Form approved by: Sandra Kaufman 11.9.16
F N
U L
P L
HD Series - Interlock Item Ordering Guide
Kirk Key Interlock Company
Standard Solenoid (SKRU)
Panel Mounted Solenoid (SKPM)
Time Delay Unit (TDKRU)
COLUMN 6 COLUMN 7 COLUMN 8 & 9 COLUMN 10 COLUMN11 COLUMN 12 COLUMN 13 COLUMN 14 COLUMN 15
Style Solenoid
Voltage
Key
Removal
Solenoid
Normal State
LED Signal Push Button Stamp Key
 Interchange
Mounting
Bolts
Gasket Dust Covers
1        2      3     4      5      6      7     8      9     10    11   12   13   14   15
Unhoused
Housed Front Mount
Housed Back Mount
W/ Coverplate Only
120VAC
24VDC
125VDC
48VDC
250VDC
240VAC
24VAC
1 CYL
1 CYL
2 CYL
2 CYL
2 CYL
2 CYL
o
Yes
will allow the key to be turned and released upon Energizing the solenoid.  A
 the key to be turned and released upon De-Energizing the solenoid.
esigned to release both keys at the same time or designed to require a
oid to release the second key.
Note: Only available
with housed version
No
Yes
See HD Data
Sheets 3.4& 4 .1
No
Hex Bolts
Tamperproof
See HD Data
Sheet 3.2
No
Push On Cover
Flip Open Cover
See HD Data
Sheet 3.1
1        2      3     4
See HD Data Sheet 2.6
COLUMN 8 MN 10
Note: If both the push button and indicating light are selected, the SKPM will be
supplied with a combination light and push button as a single device.
Push Button ting Bolt Dust Covers
COLUMN 6
240VAC
24VAC
COLUMN 7
LED Signal Light
No
Yes